The 37™" Annual Ontario Japanese Speech Contest
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Saturday, March 2, 2019 1:00 p.m. - 6:50 p.m.
Medical Science Building 2158, University of Toronto

12:00 pm-12:40pm
1:00 pm
1:15 pm
2:00 pm

2:10 pm
2:20 pm
3:40 pm
3:45 pm
4:10 pm
5:20 pm
5:25 pm
6:15 pm
6:20 pm
6:40 pm

& PROGRAM &

Registration
Opening Remarks
Speeches — Beginners’ Category

Explanation of Criteria and Procedures for Evaluation

Report from the Winner of the 36th OJSC Shinkikai-
Sagamihara City Prize

Short Break

Speeches — Intermediate Category
Introduction of Sponsors

Intermission

Speeches — Advanced and Open Category
Short Break

Introduction to Japanese Culture

Door Prize (Draw)

Results and Awards

Closing Remarks

QJSC
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