The 37th Annual Ontario Japanese Speech Contest 第37回 オンタリオ州日本語弁論大会

Saturday, March 2, 2019 1:00 p.m. - 6:50 p.m. Medical Science Building 2158, University of Toronto

♣ PROGRAM ♣

12:00 pm-12:40pm	Registration
1:00 pm	Opening Remarks
1:15 pm	Speeches – Beginners' Category
2:00 pm	Explanation of Criteria and Procedures for Evaluation
	Report from the Winner of the 36th OJSC Shinkikai-Sagamihara City Prize
2:10 pm	Short Break
2:20 pm	Speeches – Intermediate Category
3:40 pm	Introduction of Sponsors
3:45 pm	Intermission
4:10 pm	Speeches - Advanced and Open Category
5:20 pm	Short Break
5:25 pm	Introduction to Japanese Culture
6:15 pm	Door Prize (Draw)
6:20 pm	Results and Awards
6:40 pm	Closing Remarks

Subject to change

